TECHNICAL OVERVIEW
Channel Quality for
Group Delay (N/E9056EM0E)
Noise Power Ratio (N/E9056EM1E)
Measurement Application
Key Features
• Characterize the performance of wideband RF components using multi-tones with spectrum,
waveform, amplitude, phase, gain amplitude, gain phase, and group delay (absolute or relative)

             12
Ordering Information
Flexible software licensing and configuration
• Node-locked: Allows you to use the license on one specified instrument/computer.
• Transportable: Allows you to use the license on one instrument/computer at a time. This license
may be transferred to another instrument/computer using Keysight’s online tool.
• Floating: Allows you to access the license on networked instruments/computers from a server, one
at a time. For concurrent access, multiple licenses may be purchased. Floating support single site,
single region and worldwide three different types.
• USB portable: Allows you to move the license from one instrument/computer to another by end-user
only with certified USB dongle, purchased separately.
• Subscription (time-based): License is time limited to a defined period, such as 12-months
Channel Quality/Group Delay Measurement Application, Multi-touch (N9056EM0E/E9056EM0E)
Channel Quality/Noise Power Ratio (NPR) Measurement Application, Muli-touch (N9056EM1E/E9056EM1E)
Software License Type Software License KeysightCare Subscription
Node-locked perpetual SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-012
Node-locked time-based SW1000-SUB-011 Included
Transportable perpetual SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-012
Transportable time-based SW1000-SUB-011 Included
Floating perpetual (single site) SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-012
Floating time-based (single site) SW1000-SUB-011 Included
Floating perpetual (worldwide) SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-012
Floating time-based (worldwide) SW1000-SUB-011 Included
USB portable perpetual SW1000-LIC-01 SW1000-SUP-012
USB portable time-based SW1000-SUB-011 Included
Renewal Sales
Software License Type Term or Duration
SW1000-SUP-01  1-36 month Node-Locked, Transportable, USB portable, Floating-single site, single region or
worldwide with email delivery
1. Time-based license subscription can be chosen from the pre-defined 3/6/12/24/36 months or user specif ied duration between
3-36 months.
2. Support duration for node-locked perpetual license can be chosen from pre-defined 12/24/36/60 months or user specified